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CHAPTER 218—H. F. No. 1142
[Not Coded]

An act relating to aeronautics; repealing Minnesota Stot-
utes 1953, Section 860.586.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 360.56, is
repealed,

Approved March 25, 1957.

CHAPTER 219—S. F. No. 79
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salary of the county auditor and
county treasurer in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salaries of county auditor and treasurer, cer-
tain counties. In any county havihg an assessed valuation
of more than $20,000,000 and less than $50,000,000, exclusive
of money and credits, having over 35,000 and less than 39,000
inhabitants according to the 1950 federal census and contain-
ing less than 30 full and fractional townships, the salary of
the county auditor and the county treasurer shall each be not
legs than $5,000 per annum or $6,500 per annum, to be fixed
by the county board.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect on July 1, 1957.
Approved March 27, 1957.

CHAPTER 220—S. F, No. 715

An act relating to the adoption of ordinances by cities,
villages, and boroughs, however organized, amending Min-
nesota Statutes 1953, Section 471.62.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 471.62, is
amended to read:

471.62  Statutes, rules, or regulations may he adopted
by reference, Any city, village, or borough, however or-
ganized, may incorporate in an ordinance by reference any
statute of Minnesota, any administrative rule or regulation of



